Friday, November 20

Moderator:

8:00-8:05am

8:05-8:25am

8:25-8:30am
8:30-8:55am

8:55-9:00am

9:00-9:25am

9:25-9:30am

9:30-9:50am

9:50-10:15am

10:15-10:30am

Moderator:

10:30-10:50am

Gregory Pomeroy, MD
NEOS President

President’s Welcome

Implications of the Health Care
Quality Improvement Act
Anthony Colantonio, MD
Garden City, NY

Discussion

ARRA Health Information
Technology Incentives Program
Micky Tripathi, PhD, MPH
Boston, MA

Discussion

Health Care Reform: AAOS
Perspective

David Lovett, Director
Government Relations, AAOS
Washington, DC

Discussion

Health Care Reform: More from
the AAOS

David Halsey, MD

Burlington, VT

Health Care Reform
Charlie Baker, CEO HPHC
Boston, MA

BREAK - Exhibitors

Kelton Burbank, MD
NEOS Secretary

Diagnostic Ultrasound in
Orthopedic Practice
Alan Solomon, MD
Bellingham, MA

10:50-10:55am Discussion

10:55-11:25am

11:25-11:30am
11:30-11:55am

11:55-12:00pm

12:00-12:05pm

12:05-1:00pm

Moderator:

1:00-1:30pm

1:30-1:35pm
1:35-1:55pm

1:55-2:00

2:00-2:30pm

2:30-2:35pm

2:35-3:05pm

Heterotopic Ossification:
Current Concepts
Roman Hayda, MD
Providence, RI

Discussion

Pain Physiology and Central
Sensitization

David R. Andrews, MD
Portland, ME

Discussion

NEOS Business Meeting
Agenda

Treasurer’s Report
Secretary’s Report
Approval of New Members

Lunch at the Omni Parker House

Richard Iorio, MD
NEOS Vice-President

Transient Femoral Head
Subluxation after THA
Brian J. McGrory, MD
Portland, ME

Discussion

Prevention and Management of
Infected Joint Replacements
James Nairus, MD

Boston, MA

Discussion
Opiate Pharmacology and the
Opioid Tolerant Patient

David R. Andrews, MD
Portland, ME

Discussion

BREAK - Exhibitors

Moderator:

3:05-3:25pm

3:25-3:30pm
3:30-4:00pm

4:00-4:05pm

4:05-4:25pm

4:25-4:30pm

4:30-5:00pm

Eric T. Tolo, MD
NEOS Director of Medical
Education

Combined RCTS and SLAP
Tears

Amy Abbot, MD
Worcester, MA

Discussion

Elbow Fractures: Current
Concepts

Roman Hayda, MD
Providence, RI

Discussion

Femoral Head Fractures in Hip
Dislocation

Michael Kain, MD

Burlington, MA

Discussion

Kilfoyle Award Presentations

Ultrasound for the Use of
Predicting Union after Tibia
Fractures Treated with Reamed
Intramedullary Nails

Adam J. Rana MD

The Natural History of the
Anteriorly Dislocated Total Hip
Replacement

Nicky L. Leung, MD

Hypertrophy of the Teres Minor
Muscle in Patients with Massive
Rotator Cuff Tears Correlates
with Maintained Forward
Elevation and Better Subjective
Assessment of Function

Anuli Mkparu, MD

5:30-6:30 pm
6:30 pm

6:30 — 7:30pm

Cocktail Reception

Dinner at the Omni Parker House

Speaker: Mario Motta, MD
President of the Massachusetts

Medical Society on Health Care
Reform

Saturday, November 21

Moderator:

8:00-8:30am

8:30-8:35am

8:35-8:55am

8:55-9:00am
9:00-9:30am

9:30-9:35am
9:35-10:00am

John F. Raycroft, MD
NEOS Industry/Exhibitor
Relations Chairman

Knee Arthritis: Everything You
Need to Know about Sex
Mary I. O’Connor, MD
Jacksonville, FL

Discussion

Return to Sports after Joint
Replacement

Joshua Baumfeld, MD
Burlington, MA

Discussion

Locking Plate Fixation for
Trochanteric Fractures and
Osteotomies

Brian J. McGrory, MD
Portland, ME

Discussion

Rational Acute Post Op Pain
Management: Multimodal
Analgesia

David R. Andrews, MD
Portland, ME

10:00-10:05am Discussion
10:05-10:30am BREAK --- Exhibitors



Moderator: Joshua Baumfeld, MD
NEOS Membership Chairman

10:30-11:00am Anatomy of an AAOS
Technology Review
Brian J. McGrory, MD
Portland, ME

11:00-11:05am Discussion

11:05-11:25am Fractures Associated with
Fosamax Use
Jack Wixted, MD
Worcester, MA

11:25-11:30am Discussion

11:30-12:00pm Vitamin D: The Orthopedic
Wonder Drug
Mary 1. O’Connor, MD
Jacksonville, FL

12:00-12:30pm To Lock or Not to Lock —
Current Fracture Treatment
Roman Hayda, MD
Providence, RI

12:30pm Adjourn

Mark Your Calendar for Upcoming
NEOS Events

2010 SPRING MEETING
Woodstock, Vermont
June 4-6, 2010

2010 FALL MEETING
Boston, Massachusetts
November 19-20, 2010

NEOS 2009 FALL MEETING

This program is designed to offer a broad based
update on traditional as well as new ideas and
techniques in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic
surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and
allied health professionals.

Objectives

At the completion of this conference the
participants will be able to:

=  Summarize the ways to potentially
improve access of care, improve quality,
and decrease cost with regards to the
health care reform plans currently being
debated.

= Determine appropriate pain management
strategies in the orthopaedic patient.

=  Describe the importance of Vitamin D
and its use in treating the orthopaedic
patient.

CME Credit/Accreditation

The New England Orthopaedic Society
designates this educational activity for a
maximum of

11.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.
Physicians should only claim credit
commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

The New England Orthopaedic Society is
accredited by the Massachusetts Medical Society
to provide continuing medical education for
physicians.

NEOS OFFICERS

Founding President
Richard Kilfoyle, MD

President
Gregory Pomeroy, MD

Vice President
Richard lorio, MD

Past President

William Minsinger, MD
Treasurer

Geoffrey VanFlandern, MD

Secretary & Program Chairman
Kelton Burbank, MD

Director of Medical Education
Eric T. Tolo, MD

Membership Chairman
Joshua A. Baumfeld, MD

Nominating Committee Chairman
Gil Shapiro, MD

Industry/Exhibitor Relations
Chairman
Jack Raycroft, MD

Kilfoyle Award Chairman
David Ring, MD

Member at Large
Mark Gebhardt, MD

State Representatives

Connecticut - Alfredo Axtmayer, MD
Maine - Jim Greene, MD
Massachusetts - Jim Nairus, MD

New Hampshire — Mark Michaud, MD

Rhode Island - Richard Terek, MD
Vermont - James Whittum, MD

NEW ENGLAND
ORTHOPAEDIC SOCIETY
2009 FALL MEETING

Friday-Saturday, November 20-21, 2009

Omni Parker House
60 School Street
Boston, Massachusetts

GUEST PROFESSORS

David R. Andrews, MD
Anesthesiology — Pain Medicine
Mercy Hospital, Portland, ME

Roman Hayda, MD
Associate Professor of Orthopaedics,
Brown University

Brian J. McGrory, MD

Clinical Associate Professor,

University of Vermont College of
Medicine

Medical Director, Maine Medical Center
Joint Replacement Center

Mary I. O’Connor, MD

Chair and Associate Professor
Department of Orthopedic Surgery
Mayo Clinic

Jacksonville, FL

Sponsored by the New England
Orthopedic Society

11.0 AMA PRA Category I Credits™



