Friday, November 20		10:55-11:25am	Heterotopic Ossification:	Moderator:	Eric T. Tolo, MD	5:30-6:30 pm	Cocktail Reception
Moderator:	Gregory Pomeroy, MD NEOS President		Current Concepts Roman Hayda, MD Providence, RI		NEOS Director of Medical Education	6:30 pm	Dinner at the Omni Parker House
8:00-8:05am	President's Welcome	11:25-11:30am	Discussion	3:05-3:25pm	Combined RCTS and SLAP Tears	6:30 – 7:30pm	Speaker: Mario Motta, MD President of the Massachusetts
8:05-8:25am	Implications of the Health Care Quality Improvement Act Anthony Colantonio, MD Corden City, NY	11:30-11:55am	Pain Physiology and Central Sensitization David R. Andrews, MD Portland, ME	3:25-3:30pm D	Amy Abbot, MD Worcester, MA Discussion		Medical Society on Health Care Reform
8:25-8:30am	Garden City, NY Discussion	11:55-12:00pm	Discussion	3:30-4:00pm	Elbow Fractures: Current Concepts	Saturd	ay, November 21
8:30-8:55am	ARRA Health Information Technology Incentives Program Micky Tripathi, PhD, MPH	12:00-12:05pm	NEOS Business Meeting Agenda Treasurer's Report	4:00-4:05pm	Roman Hayda, MD Providence, RI Discussion	Moderator:	John F. Raycroft, MD NEOS Industry/Exhibitor Relations Chairman
8:55-9:00am	Boston, MA Discussion Health Care Reforms AAOS	12:05-1:00pm	Secretary's Report Approval of New Members Lunch at the Omni Parker House	4:05-4:25pm	Femoral Head Fractures in Hip Dislocation Michael Kain, MD	8:00-8:30am	Knee Arthritis: Everything You Need to Know about Sex
9:00-9:25am	Health Care Reform: AAOS Perspective David Lovett, Director Government Relations, AAOS Washington, DC	Moderator: 1:00-1:30pm	Richard Iorio, MD NEOS Vice-President Transient Femoral Head	4:25-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm	Burlington, MA Discussion Kilfoyle Award Presentations	8:30-8:35am	Mary I. O'Connor, MD Jacksonville, FL Discussion
9:25-9:30am 9:30-9:50am	Discussion Health Care Reform: More from	1.00-1.30pm	Subluxation after THA Brian J. McGrory, MD Portland, ME		Ultrasound for the Use of Predicting Union after Tibia Fractures Treated with Reamed	8:35-8:55am	Return to Sports after Joint Replacement Joshua Baumfeld, MD Burlington, MA
	the AAOS David Halsey, MD Burlington, VT	1:30-1:35pm 1:35-1:55pm	Discussion Prevention and Management of Infected Joint Replacements		Intramedullary Nails Adam J. Rana MD	8:55-9:00am 9:00-9:30am	Discussion Locking Plate Fixation for Trochanteric Fractures and
9:50-10:15am	Health Care Reform Charlie Baker, CEO HPHC Boston, MA	1:55-2:00	James Nairus, MD Boston, MA Discussion		The Natural History of the Anteriorly Dislocated Total Hip Replacement		Osteotomies Brian J. McGrory, MD Portland, ME
10:15-10:30am	BREAK – Exhibitors				Nicky L. Leung, MD	9:30-9:35am	Discussion
Moderator:	Kelton Burbank, MD NEOS Secretary	2:00-2:30pm	Opiate Pharmacology and the Opioid Tolerant Patient David R. Andrews, MD Portland, ME		Hypertrophy of the Teres Minor Muscle in Patients with Massive Rotator Cuff Tears Correlates	9:35-10:00am	Rational Acute Post Op Pain Management: Multimodal Analgesia
10:30-10:50am	Diagnostic Ultrasound in Orthopedic Practice	2:30-2:35pm	Discussion Discussion		with Maintained Forward Elevation and Better Subjective		David R. Andrews, MD Portland, ME
	Alan Solomon, MD Bellingham, MA	2:35-3:05pm	BREAK – Exhibitors		Assessment of Function Anuli Mkparu, MD	10:00-10:05am	Discussion
10:50-10:55am	-					10:05-10:30am	BREAK Exhibitors

Moderator: Joshua Baumfeld, MD

NEOS Membership Chairman

10:30-11:00am *Anatomy of an AAOS*

Technology Review

Brian J. McGrory, MD

Portland, ME

11:00-11:05am Discussion

11:05-11:25am Fractures Associated with

Fosamax Use

Jack Wixted, MD

Worcester, MA

11:25-11:30am Discussion

11:30-12:00pm Vitamin D: The Orthopedic

Wonder Drug

Mary I. O'Connor, MD

Jacksonville, FL

12:00-12:30pm *To Lock or Not to Lock* –

Current Fracture Treatment

Roman Hayda, MD Providence, RI

12:30pm Adjourn

Mark Your Calendar for Upcoming NEOS Events

2010 SPRING MEETING

Woodstock, Vermont June 4-6, 2010

2010 FALL MEETING

Boston, Massachusetts November 19-20, 2010

NEOS 2009 FALL MEETING

This program is designed to offer a broad based update on traditional as well as new ideas and techniques in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and allied health professionals.

Objectives

At the completion of this conference the participants will be able to:

- Summarize the ways to potentially improve access of care, improve quality, and decrease cost with regards to the health care reform plans currently being debated.
- Determine appropriate pain management strategies in the orthopaedic patient.
- Describe the importance of Vitamin D and its use in treating the orthopaedic patient.

CME Credit/Accreditation

The New England Orthopaedic Society designates this educational activity for a maximum of

11.0 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM. Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The New England Orthopaedic Society is accredited by the Massachusetts Medical Society to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

NEOS OFFICERS

Founding President

Richard Kilfoyle, MD

President

Gregory Pomeroy, MD

Vice President

Richard Iorio, MD

Past President

William Minsinger, MD

Treasurer

Geoffrey VanFlandern, MD

Secretary & Program Chairman

Kelton Burbank, MD

Director of Medical Education

Eric T. Tolo, MD

Membership Chairman

Joshua A. Baumfeld, MD

Nominating Committee Chairman

Gil Shapiro, MD

Industry/Exhibitor Relations

Chairman

Jack Raycroft, MD

Kilfoyle Award Chairman

David Ring, MD

Member at Large

Mark Gebhardt, MD

State Representatives

Connecticut - Alfredo Axtmayer, MD

Maine – Jim Greene, MD

Massachusetts - Jim Nairus, MD

New Hampshire – *Mark Michaud*, *MD*

Rhode Island – Richard Terek, MD

Vermont - James Whittum, MD

New England Orthopaedic Society 2009 FALL Meeting

Friday-Saturday, November 20-21, 2009

Omni Parker House 60 School Street Boston, Massachusetts

GUEST PROFESSORS

David R. Andrews, MD

Anesthesiology – Pain Medicine Mercy Hospital, Portland, ME

Roman Hayda, MD

Associate Professor of Orthopaedics, Brown University

Brian J. McGrory, MD

Clinical Associate Professor, University of Vermont College of Medicine Medical Director, Maine Medical Center Joint Replacement Center

Mary I. O'Connor, MD

Chair and Associate Professor Department of Orthopedic Surgery Mayo Clinic Jacksonville, FL

Sponsored by the New England Orthopedic Society

11.0 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM